NOTICE OF A CALLED BUDGET WORKSHOP OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON, TEXAS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A CALLED MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON WILL BE HELD ON <u>THURSDAY MARCH 28, 2024</u>, AT 6:00 PM AT THE COMMUINTY CENTER, 109 W. OAK ST.

PRESENT Roger Keck – Mayor

Sherrye Mills – Mayor Protem

Ricky Speer – Alderman -ABSENT

Sherri Holder- Alderman

Alex Bernon – Alderman

<u> Jennifer Lousha - Alderman</u>

Teresa Johnson – City Secretary

<u>Jonathan Imes – Public Works Director</u>

Michelle Griffith

- I. <u>CALL TO ORDER @_6:02</u> pm
- II. ROLL CALL TO VERIFY QUORUM
- III. <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS NONE</u>
- IV. <u>BUDGET WORKSHOP</u>
- V. <u>ADJOURN @ 7:30 PM</u>

Х

B. Roger Keck Mayor

Teresa Johnson City Secrertary